TKM-7 - Low Side Channel Perm WA#7693.xls.xlsWINPC3 - Study Summary Page 5
Study Name CHANNEL PERFORMANCE
Study Requester Lisa Avery
Type of Study TELRIC
Study ID 7693
Cost Factor Group Interconnection
Study Applications
Completion Date June 19, 2003

Without Warehouse 1.3578 0.90 1.5087 NCI Code = Network Channel Interface Code
NC Code = Network Channel Code
USOC = Universal Service Order Code
DLC = Digital Loop Carrier (Pair Gain)
TIF from the Electronic Data Base, Vintage 00V1, 6/01. CDW = Corporate Data Warehouse
TKM-7 - Low Side Channel Perm WA#7693.xls Plug Weighted Investment Page 26
PLUGS AND PRICES FROM ENGINEERING
The plugs and prices of the plugs are from engineering, May of 2002 and are at a 2002 level.
NC NCI CODE NCI CODE DESCRIPTION
CODE End-User NI CLEC NI CLEI VENDOR OF PLUG PRICE QUANTITY WEIGHTING ACCOUNT
LOOP START - LO/LS
a. DSO/VOICE LC 02LS2 D4F1GWS XEL 2W FXS/DPO $82.00 1 357C
04LO2 D4FIHPO XEL 4W FXO $133.00 1 $66.50 357C
04LO2 D4CXG337AA PULSECOM 4W FXO $114.00 1 $57.00 357C
$123.50
b. DSO/VOICE LC 02LS2 D4F1GWS XEL 2W FXS/DPO $82.00 1 357C
02LO2 D4F1CE0CAA PULSECOM 2W FXO $71.00 1 $23.43 357C
02LO2 D4F1JR0 XEL 2W FXO/DPT GNTR $112.00 1 $36.96 357C
02LO2 D4F1HP0 XEL 2W FXO/DPT GNTR $74.00 1 $24.42 357C
$84.81
c. DSO/VOICE LC 02LS2 D4F1GWS XEL 2W FXS/DPO $82.00 1 357C
GROUND START
d. DSO/VOICE LD 02GS2 D4F1GWS XEL 2W FXS/DPO $82.00 1 357C